Failure of a registered company to report and file with the board the address of any property 

N inspected or work completed pursuant to Section 8518 or this section is grounds for disciplinary 

W action and shall subject the registered company to a fine of not more than two thousand five 

hundred dollars ($2,500).A 

U A written inspection report conforming to this section and a form approved by the board 

shall be prepared and delivered to the person requesting the inspection or to the person's 

designated agent within 10 business days of the inspection, except that an inspection report

[...]

13 Failure of a registered company to report and file with the board the address of any property 

14 upon which work was completed pursuant to subdivision (b) of Section 8516 or Section 8518 is 

15 grounds for disciplinary action and shall subject the registered company to a fine of not more than 

16 two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

17 The registered company shall retain for three years all original notices of work completed, 

18 work not completed, and activity forms. 

19 Notices of work completed and not completed shall be made available for inspection and 

20 reproduction to the executive officer of the board or his or her duly authorized representative

[...]

21 not in compliance, a notice shall be sent to the registered company so stating. The registered 

22 company shall have 30 days from the receipt of the notice to bring such property into compliance, 

23 and it shall submit a new original report or completion notice or both and an inspection fee of not 

24 more than one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for each property inspected. If a subsequent 

25 reinspection is necessary, pursuant to the board's review of the new original report or notice or 

26 both, a commensurate reinspection fee shall also be charged. If the board's authorized 

27 representative makes no determination or determines the property is in compliance, no inspection